The University of Montana

Capital Projects — Approval Process

Montana University
System Requirements

Projects up to $25K — Facilities Services approves

(Capital Improvements
BOR Policy 1003.4)
(Authorization for .

Building Projects Policy

1003.7) (Use of Plant

Funds/ Student Building
Fees Policy 940.9.1,2,3)

UM President approves via a Plant Fund

Legislative General
Spending Authority (GSA)
BOR must authorize projects
utilizing Legislative Authority.

OCHE manages GSA
allocations for MSU & UM

Use of Building Fees
If a project exceeds $200K,
student approval is required
to use Building Fees.
BOR Policy 940.9.3

A .

o (by policy)

> Projects over $25K TO <$100K >
- $100K TO <$500K ~ Commissioner: via letter -
e "1 signed by the VP for O&F i

Board of Regents: via

A . A . A .
e Cleps o "1 submission of a BOR Item e

Architect & Engineer Selection

A\ 4

Design Fees <=$50,000 — Direct Selection of Architect/Engineer

Design Fees >$50K — State A&E Division Appointment Process
(MCA 18-2-112)

A\ 4

Project Cost <$1.5M — Submit 3 names of Architects or
Engineers to State A&E Division

Project Cost >=$1.5M — Architect or Engineer is selected thru
State A&E Division RFQ (Request for Proposal) process

* Program means there is no request for Operating & Maintenance (0&M) funding for this project.
** Research funds are not considered Revenue Producing.

Projects $150K and above
State Requirements MCA 18-2-102
MCA 18-2-103
Supervision may be delegated to Agency upon request to
Architecture and Engineering Division (DofA)

v v v

Revenue
Producing Athletic Facilities .
Facilities** MCA 20-25-309 Alitieghacilitics
MCA 20-25-302

v

Must be approved

\ 4
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Only BOR
approval req’d.
No Legis.
approval req’d.

State Exemption
If no general
funds are used for
the capital project

v

by the Legislature
MCA 18-2-102
Remodels >$150K
may use GSA for the
Legislative authority

Land and/or
facilities may be
transferred to a

private
foundation to
administer the
capital project

v

pandc / pcarc / Construction Projects / Project Forms /
Capital Projects Approval Flow Chart

If outside legislative
session, Governor
can approve but
only if financed
WHOLLY with
federal or private
money and will not
result in any new
programs.*
MCA 18-2-102 (2) ©
Or Budget
Amendment process




